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INCLUSION OF DISTRICTS AS NAXAL AFFECTED
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of districts declared as Left Wing affected in the country, Statewise;

(b) whether some States including Orissa have requested the Union Government to include more districts of their irrespective States in the said category; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): On the basis of naxalite violence profile, 83 districts in 9 naxal affected States have been included under Security Related Expenditure Scheme, which is meant for reimbursing such expenditure incurred for anti naxal operations by the States. Details are given in the Annexure.

(b) & (c): Inclusion/exclusion of districts under SRE Scheme is a continuous process and is done as per the guidelines of the Scheme.
Central Government included five new districts of Orissa viz. Deogarh, Jajpur, Kondhamal, Dhenkanal and Nayagarh in SRE scheme as per the proposal received from the State Government.
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